

ITEM NO.90

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2394/2024

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.S GENCO FORMERLY A.P. GENCO & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mrs. Suman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to
file the counter affidavit.

List again on 10.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG