

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2394/2024

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.S GENCO FORMERLY A.P. GENCO & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Both respondents are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit. It is submitted by the ld. Counsel, Ms Shireesh Tyagi appearing on behalf of Mr Sravan Kumar Karanam, Advocate-on-record that there has been a change of counsel in respect of respondent nos.1 and 2 and fresh vakalatnama would be filed. Be filed within four weeks.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ