

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2394/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2023 in CRP No.1115/2023 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.S GENCO FORMERLY A.P. GENCO & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 03-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Kanav Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Binita Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. G. Vidyasagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Abhiram Bannur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to verify whether the Court Fees of ₹7,85,426/- was paid at the time of initial filing of the suit or at the time of its representation with a delay of 1708 days.
2. List on 24.03.2025.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)