

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2394/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2023 in CRP No. 1115/2023 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.S GENCO FORMERLY A.P. GENCO & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 24-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Kanav Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Vidya Sagar, Sr. Adv. (through VC)
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Leave granted
3. In the meantime, further proceedings of O.S.SR. No.2566 of 2017, are stayed till the pendency of the appeal.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR